
 
 

 

Calendar 
Academic Year 2023/2024 

 

Term 1 – Autumn Term 2023 
 

Schedule Day/Date 
All Staff Return  Monday 28th August 2023 
First day of term – return students Monday 4th September 2023 
First day of term - new students Monday 11th September 2023 
Half Term Wednesday 18th – Friday 20th October 2023 
Family Fun Day**  Saturday 25th November 2023 
Last day of term Friday 8th December 2023 
 
Term 2 – Spring Term 2024 
 

Schedule Day/Date 
First Day of Term  Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
Sports Day** Thursday 25th January 2024 
Half Term Wednesday 14th – Friday 16th February 2024 
Concert** Thursday 29th February 2024 
International day Thursday 7th March 2024 
Last day of Term Friday 22nd March 2024 
 
Term 3 – Summer Term 2024 
 

Schedule Day/Date 
First day of Term Monday 8th April 2024 
Last day of term for students Friday 28th June 2024 
Last day for staff Thursday 4th July 2024 
 
 
     **Subject to change 
- Please note – All Islamic and public holidays will be announced subject to confirmation from the     
Ministry   of Education.          


